PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert P. MANDAL	11/13/1995
James C. GRAMBOW	11/13/1995
Ted C. BETTES	11/14/1995
Donald R. SAUER	11/13/1995
Emir GURER	11/13/1995
Edmond R. WARD	11/20/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Valley Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2240 Ringwood Avenue
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09391964

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 371 2600

 Email:
 gjperry@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1857.5220008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn J. Perry

500843363 PATENT REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0758

P \$40.00 09391964

Total Attachments: 7 source=18575220008Assignment#page1.tif source=18575220008Assignment#page2.tif source=18575220008Assignment#page3.tif source=18575220008Assignment#page4.tif source=18575220008Assignment#page5.tif source=18575220008Assignment#page6.tif

source=18575220008Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas We, Robert P.

Mandal, James C. Grambow, Ted C. Bettes, Donald R. Sauer, Emir Gurer and

Edmond R. Ward have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD

OF UNIFORMLY COATING A SUBSTRATE, for which an application Attorney

Docket No. 5002-205-37 CIP for Letters Patent of the United States of America
has been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, and having an address at 2240 Ringwood Avenue, San Jose, California 95131, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us by SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD and ENJOY the said inventions, the said Application, and the said Letters Patent to said SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and

Page 1 of 7

5002-205-37 CIP

assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions of any of them, to said SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And We do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, that We have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that We have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that We will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And We do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, that upon request We will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary

Page 2 of 7

5002-205-37 CIP

statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., and to vest and confirm in SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of SILICON VALLEY GROUP, INC., its successors or assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland,
Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington,
Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification
which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates indicated below:

Date: 2007.13 1955

Date: Nov 13, 1995

Robert P. Mandal

James C. Grambow

Page 3 of 7

5002-205-37 CIP

Date: 11/19/95

Ted C. Bettes

Date: 11-13-95

Donald R. Sauer

Date: 11/13/95

Emir Gurer

Edmond R. Ward

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
FOURTH FLOOR
1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Page 4 of 7

5002-205-37 CIP

PATENT REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0763

STATE OF <u>California</u> } ss COUNTY OF <u>Janta Clara</u> }	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara	5.
On this 13th day of Nove LORI MARTINEZ appeared follert P. Man	in the year <u>1995</u> , before me , a Notary Public in and for said State, personally dal
personally known to me -OR-	
acknowledged that he/she/they executed	s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), e instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf ne instrument.
	NESS my hand and Official Seal.
Santa Clara County D	nature of Notary ary Public of the State of <u>California</u> iding in <u>Nh. View</u> Commission expires <u>July</u> 5, 1997
STATE OF <u>Colifornia</u> so COUNTY OF <u>Janta Clara</u>	0
COUNTY OF Janta Clara	
On this 13th day of Novel LORI MARTINEZ appeared James C. Ma	in the year <u>/995</u> , before me , a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
personally known to me -OR-	
acknowledged that he/she/they executed	s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), e instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf he instrument.
WIT	NESS my hand and Official Seal.
My Comm. Expires July 5, 1997 Not	nature of Notary ary Public of the State of California iding in Mh. View Commission expires July 5, 1997

Page 5 of 7

0	,
STATE OF California	j
	ss.
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sarfa Clara</u>	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
On this /3/2 day of /	ovember in the year 1995, before me
appeared Donald R.	, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Donald R.	pairer
personally known to me	-OR-
	is of satisfactory evidence
proved to the on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence
acknowledged that he/she/they exec	ame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf ted the instrument.
	W!TNESS my hand and Official Seal.
	Loui M. Martines
LORI M. MARTINEZ TO Comm. # 998987	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County	Signature of Notary Notary Public of the State of California
My Comm. Expires July 5, 1997	Residing in Wille View
	My Commission expires July 5, 1997
STATE OF California	ss.
COUNTY OF Janta Clara	
, On this $\frac{1312}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	ovenber in the year 1995, before me
	, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared Emir Mure	
personally known to me	-OR-
_ · · · · ·	
proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence
acknowledged that he/she/they exe	name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and cuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf ited the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.
LORI M. MARTINEZ Comm. # 998987 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORMA Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires July 5, 1997	Signature of Notary Notary Public of the State of Oslyfornia Residing in
	My Commission expires July 5, 1997

Page 6 of 7

,	STATE OF <u>California</u> ss. COUNTY OF <u>Janta Clara</u>
	ss.
	On this 14th day of <u>November</u> in the year <u>1995</u> , before me Low Marriver , a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
	appeared TED BETTES
	personally known to me -OR-
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.
	LORI M. MARTINEZ Comm. # 998987 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORMA Santa Claria County My Comm. Expires July 5, 1997 Notary Public of the State of California Residing in Why. View
-	My Commission expires July 5, 1997
	STATE OF <u>California</u> ss. COUNTY OF <u>fants Clara</u>
	COUNTY OF Janta Clara j
	On this 20th day of November in the year 1995, before me Logi M. MARTINEZ, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Fomond D. WARD
	personally known to me -OR-
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and Official Seal.
	LORI M. MARTINEZ Comm. # 998937 NOTARY BORNA Santa County My Comm. Expires July 5, 1997 Notary Public of the State of California Residing in Mr. View My Commission expires My Commission expires My Commission expires My Commission expires

Page 7 of 7

5002-205-37 CIP

RECORDED: 04/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 022592 FRAME: 0766